[Supporting UC Davis Researcher Bin Han]

Resolution supporting UC Davis researcher Bin Han in his pursuance of justice in the face of wrongful accusations of embezzlement and espionage.

WHEREAS, Bin Han has exhibited tremendous courage while facing charges of international espionage; and,

WHEREAS, Questionable tactics were used to arrest Mr. Han and deprive him of his documentation; and,

WHEREAS, Bin Han served the University of California Davis as a loyal employee for 13 years prior to his arrest; and,

WHEREAS, Chinese-American communities have been empowered by Mr. Han's example of bravery in his demands for justice; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby supports Mr. Bin Han in his battle against unjust prosecution and the denial of individual liberties.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

021513

Date Passed:

Resolution supporting UC Davis researcher Bin Han in his pursuance of justice in the face of wrongful accusations of embezzlement and espionage.

September 17, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 2 - Leno, Peskin

File No. 021513

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 17, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

SEP 27 2002

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.